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CHAPTER 93—H. K. No. 86.

An det licensing the pluce of sule of intoxicating liquors
on railieay trains and fiving the license therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

$50 license for sale of liquors in dining or buffet cars.—Sec-
tion 1. Every railway or private ear eompany which operates
Jdining or buifet cars in which intoxicating ligquors are sold, shall
first obtain a lieenge for each and every ear in which such liquors
are 30 sold,

The license shail show the name and nunber of the ear, and
the company operating the same and shall be posted in a con-
spicuous place in the car so licensed.

Such license may be obtained from the secretary of state on
the payment of an annual fee of fifty dollars, which money shall
go into the general revenue fund of the state. Such licenses shall
he granted only for the purpose of selling liquors at retai! in cars
forming a part of a train on its regular runs, and to bona fide
passengers on such trains.

Approved March 24, 1909.

CHAPTER 94—H. F. No. 89.

A e ddel to amend section seven hundred and ninety (790)
of the Revised Laws of Minnesotw, one thousand nine hundred
and five (1905) relating to special tax levy for the payment
of municipal indebtedness to the State School Fund.

" Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Indebtedness te state school fund, how paid.—Section 1.
That section seven hundred and ninety (790} of the Revised Laws
of Minnesota, one thousand nine hundred and five (1905) be
amended so as to read as follows:

‘‘Section 790. The annual tax levy for the payment of priu-
cipal and interest on aceount of such bonds shall be for an amount
fifty per cent in excess of the sum to be paid thérefrom,

‘‘The state auditor, at the time of certifying the state tax,
shall also certify to each county aunditor the amount necessary
to pay such prineipal and interest.

““When collected so much of such t.ax as may be necessary
shall be paid into the state treasury. "The excess remaining shall
be held over in the county treasury to be applied on the next fu-
ture payment due on such bonds, and the amount of such excess
shall be reported by the county anditor to the state anditor, on or



